

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION**

Page 1 of 3

To (Contractor):
EA Partners
311 Wall Street
Lexington, KY 40513

Date: May 12, 2016

Project: Town Branch Trial Mid Block Crossing

Location: Old Frankfort Pike and McConnells Springs Drive

Contract No. 139-2015

Original Contract Amt. \$81,500.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders \$0.00

0.00%

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order \$81,500.00

Contract Mod No. 1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
	See Attached Sheet		
		\$0.00	
	Total decrease		
	Total increase		\$10,100.00
	Net Amount of this Change Order	\$10,100.00	
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order		\$91,600.00
	Percent Change - This Change Order		12.39%
	Percent Change - All Change Orders		12.39%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by [Signature] RAB (Proj. Engr.) Date 5/29/16
 Accepted by [Signature] (Contractor) Date 5/12/16
 Approved by [Signature] (Director) Date 5/26/16
 Approved by [Signature] (Commissioner) Date 6/1/16
 Approved by _____ (Mayor or CAO) Date _____

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT MODIFICATION**

Page 2 of 3

DATE: May 12, 2016

Contract Mod #: 1

CONTRACT #: 139-2015

Project: Town Branch Trial Mid Block Crossing

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Increase in contract price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
1	ADD	Perform traffic signal warrant analysis, prepare	LS	1	\$ 10,100.00	\$	\$	10,100.00
		signalization plans, and obtain KYTC				\$	\$	-
		encroachment permit				\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-
						\$	\$	-

Total decrease							\$	-	
Total increase							\$	-	10,100.00
Net (increase) in contract price							\$	-	10,100.00